

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos. 606-613/2004 in C.A. Nos. 4734, 4737, 4739, 4740, 4744, 4726-4727 & 4750/2002 (C.A. Nos. 4732-4747/2002, 4726-4727/2002 & 4750-4751/2002)

M/S. RAI & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 600 of 2004 in C.A. No. 4745/2002 (Sunil Kumar Mehra vs. O.P. Verma & Ors.) (With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 599 of 2004 in C.A. No. 4763/2002 (Gauari Shankar (Deqad) by LRs. vs. Lalit Sharma & Ors.)(With appln(s) for withdrawal of contempt petition and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 109 of 2005 in C.A. Nos. 4752-4808/2002 (Ashok Bansal & Co. vs. Lalit Sharma & Ors.)(With office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 46/2005 in C.A. No. 4768/2002 (M/s. Kamal Engineers through its Partner vs. Lalit Sharma & Anr.)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 47/2005 in C.A. No. 4797/2002 (Satish Gupta vs. Lalit Sharma & Anr.)

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 48-53/2005 in C.A. Nos. 4762, 4763, 4796, 4797, 4801 & 4805/2002 (M/s. Madhu Enterprises & Ors. vs. Gen. S.F. Rodrigues (Retd) U.T. Chandigarh)

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 77-78/2005 in C.A. Nos. 4801 & 4805/2002 (M/s. Chawla Steel Industries & Ors. vs. Lalit Sharma & Ors.) (with office report)

I.A. Nos. 148-150 in C.A. Nos. 4752-4807/2002 (Union Territory, Admn. Chandigarh & Ors. vs. Praveen Chander Goyal & ors.) (for recalling the court's order dated 13.12.2004 in I.A. No. 127 and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2384/2004 (U.T., Chandigarh & Ors. vs. Harchand Singh & Anr.) (with appln.9s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2386/2004 (U.T., Chandigarh & Anr. vs. Mohinder Pal Singh & Anr.) (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

2

I.A. Nos. 148-150 in C.A. No. 4739/2002 (for recalling this court's order dated 13.12.2004 in I.A. No. 127 in this appeal)

Date: 25/08/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Khetrapal, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Anita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. P N Puri, Adv.

Mr. J S Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nangrajog, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. M N Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Pani, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

Respondent in-person.

3

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. M N Krishnamni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. M G Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta S Panicker, Adv.

Mr. R R Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the rejoinder be filed in two weeks, as prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER