

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 606-613/2004

IN

C.A. NOS.4734,4737,4739,4740,4744,4726-4727 & 4750/2002

(IN CA. NOS.4732-4747, 4726-4727 & 4750-4751/2002)

M/S. RAI & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions, exemption from personal appearance and with Office Report)

WITH

C.P.(C)No. 600/2004 IN CA.No. 4745/2002 - With appln(s) for interim directions, exemption from

personal appearance and with Office Report

C.P.(C)No. 599/2004 in CA.No. 4763/2002 - With appln. for withdrawal of contempt petition and exemption from personal appearance & Office Report

C.P.(C)No.109/2005 in CA.No.4805/2002 - With Office Report

(CA.Nos.4752-4808)

WITH

C.P.(C)No.46/2005 IN CA.No. 4768/2002

C.P.(C)No.47/2005 IN CA.No.4797/2002

C.P.(C)Nos.48-53/2005 IN CA.Nos.4762,4763,4796,4797,4801 & 4805/2002

C.P.(C)Nos.77-78/2005 IN CA.Nos.4801 & 4805/2002 - With Office Report

SLP(C)No.2384/2004-With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report

SLP(C)No.2386/2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP

C.P.(C)No.203/2005 IN CA.No. 4776/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)

I.A.Nos.148-150 IN CA.Nos.4752-4807/2002 - For recalling this Court's Order dated 13.12.2004 in

IA.No.127, c/delay in filing the said IA and

for exemption from filing the typed copy of the medical records

C.P.(C)No.22/2006 IN CA.Nos.4736,4735,4738,4742,4745,4746 & 4733/2002

(With appln. for interim directions and Office Report)

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Anil Khetarpal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. MK. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gobind Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

In Ias.148-150: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. PN. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. MN. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Pani, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. PN. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. MK. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gobind Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Khetarpal, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. D. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Respondent-in-Person

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the Chandigarh Administration, list

the matters after eight weeks. Notices for personal appearance of the officers concerned need not

be issued by Registry till the Court directs. Status Report be filed by the Chandigarh

Administration before the next date of hearing. Service be completed in cases where it is not

complete.

C.P.(C)No.22/06 in CA.Nos.4733,4735,4736,4738,4742,4745 & 4746

Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Chandigarh

Administration.

CP(C)No. 599/2004 IN CA.No.4763/2002

Counsel seeks leave to withdraw the Contempt Petition. The Contempt Petition is

dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

The signed order if Contempt Petition No.599 of 2004 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION © NO. 599 OF 2004

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4763 OF 2002

Gauari Shankar (dead) by Lrs. & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Lalit Sharma & Ors.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Counsel seeks leave to withdraw the Contempt Petition.

The Contempt Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J

(Arun Kumar)

.....J

(G.P. Mathur)

New Delhi,

February 13, 2006