

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ConMT.PET © No.606-613/2004 In C.A.No.4734, 4737, 4739, 4740, 4744, 4726-3727 & 4750 of 2002

M/S. RAI & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from personal appearance,interim directions,impleadment and office report ))

With

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.109 of 2005 In C.A.No.4805 of 2002

(With Office Report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)46 of 2005 In C.A.No.4768 of 2002

Conmt.Pet.(C)47 of 2005 In C.A.No.4797 of 2002

Conmt.Pet.(C)48-53 of 2005 In C.A.No.4762, 4763, 4796, 4797, 4801 & 4805 of 2002

With

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.77-78 of 2005 In C.A.No.4801 & 4805 of 2005

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C) No.2384 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.2386 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP)

Conmt.Pet.(C) 203 of 2005 In C.A.No.4776 of 2002 (For prel.hearing)

With

Conmt.Pet.(C)22 of 2006 IN C.A.Nos.4736, 4735, 4738, 4742, 4745, 4746 & 4733 of  
2002

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

With

I.A.No.148-150 In C.A.No.4793 of 2002

(For recalling the Court's Order and office report)

Date: 14/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Govind Kaushik, Adv.

for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.r., Adv.

Mr. D. Goburdhan, Adv.

Respondent-in-person, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file a  
reply to the

affidavit filed on behalf of the Chandigarh Administration. Two weeks time, as

prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up on 12th April, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master