

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C)NOS.606-613/2004 IN C.A.NO.4734,4737, 4739, 4740,
4744, 4726-4727 & 4750/2002

M/S. RAI & SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.P. VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,interim directions,impleadment and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 109 of 2005 in C.A.NO.4805/2002

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 154-156 of 2008 in SLP(C)NOS.5115-5117/2002

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 203 of 2005 in C.A.NO.4776/2002

(for prel.hearing)

SLP(C) NO. 2384 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2386 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPO and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 46 of 2005 in C.A.NO.4768/2002

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 47 of 2005 in C.A.NO.4797/2002

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 48-53 of 2005 in C.A.Nos.4762, 4763, 4796, 4797, 4801 &
4805/2002

I.A.Nos.4-6 in SLP(C) NO. 5115-5117 of 2002

(for directions)

I.A.NOS. 148-150 of 2005 in C.A.NO.4793/2002

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.S77-78/2005 IN C.A.NO.4801&4805/2005

(with office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 These applns./Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.
Ms.Saahila Lamba, Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.Mr.V.K.Jhanji, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.
Mrs.Veena Minocha, Adv.Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.ADV.(NP on 31.03.09)
for Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr.HImanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr.P.N.Puri, Adv.

Respondent in person (NP)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.D.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.(NP)

Mrs.Lalita Kaushik, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Jatin Zaveri, Adv.(NP)

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms.Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

3

Mr.M.L.Verma, learned senior counsel for the applicant in Cont.Pet.

(c)NO.22/2006 started his arguments at 3.30 p..m. and was on his legs, when
the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

Item No.2(P.H.): CORAM & APPEARANCE SAME AS ABOVE.
01.04.2009

List after summer vacation to enable the counsel to seek instructions.

Released from part-heard.

SLP(C)No.2386/2004:

Learned counsel appearing for the Union Territory of Chandigarh has
stated that respondent no.1 was a consenting party and he had since been
allotted a plot by the Union Territory of Chandigarh administration and the said
respondent has also a plan for construction of the industrial unit and it is pending
sanction of the administration. Learned counsel appearing for the Administration
submits on instructions that the plan would be sanctioned shortly and the period

for construction will start from today.

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the order passed by this Court in Hira Tikoo Vs. Union Territory of Chandigarh & Ors., reported in 2004(6) SCC p.765.

(G.V.Ramana) (Parveen Chawla)
Court Master Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master